500V BTO 1595 NO 08-24	_1000	·			
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) RECC	- 333	IEET	U.S. DEPARTME	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings P P V 6-10014 (exp. 4/94)			ratent	37933	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 6		▼	•	_	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tragemarks:	26149 Please record the att	ached original	documents or co	py thereof.	
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and a	address of rec	eiving party(ies)	
Jeffrey M. Ogi, Steven Phan and Matthew Payne	Nome: Cam	sco Manufa	acturing Com	nany 9	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	1 10011101		corporation		
\mathcal{A}	Internal Add	iress:	See Below		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗅 Yes 💢 No				35	
3. Nature of conveyance:				50	
	Street Addre	Street Address: 1000 W. Sierra Madre Avenue,			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name					
a booking rigidomonic a onlings of raino	City: Azus	а	State: CA	7ID: 91702	
□ Other	City		_ State. On	ZIF	
Execution Date: August 5, 1999	Additional nam	ale) & addracel	os) attached? 🗇 V	as FXNa	
	Additional nam	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XNo			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on the execution d	ate of the ann	dication is: Au	gust 5, 1999	
if this document is being med together with a new applicant	ni, the excedient de	ne or the app			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent i	B. Patent No.(s)			
Filed Concurrently	09/374670				
·	 	ン 'T '	- 1610	,	
Additional numbers a	ttached? □ Yes 💢 No	,			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
concerning document should be mailed:					
Kelly Bauersfeld Lowry & Kelley, LLP. Name: John D. Bauersfeld, Esq.	7 Total for /2	7 CED 2 41\	c 40.00	n	
	7. Total ree (3	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{}{}\)			
Internal Address: See Below	🖾 Enclose	ed .			
	□ Authori:	zed to be cha	rged to deposit	account	
		.ou to be ona	igea to deposit	uooodin	
08/20/ 1999 PSTANBAC 00000049 09374670				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
04 FC: Street Address: 6320 Ca44.00 aPAvenue, Suite 1650	8. Deposit acc	count number	:		
City: Woodland Hills State: CA ZIP: 91367	(Attach duplic	ate copy of this	page if paying by de	eposit account)	
Ony	(
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE				
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information. 	mation is true and a	correct and ar	nv attached con	v is a true copy of	
the original document.	. / /	www.	.,	,	
Scott W. Kelley, Esq. Reg No. 30,762	Waller .		Augu	st 16, 1999	
Name of Person Signing	Signature		6	Date	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY "EXPRESS MAIL"
Express mail label number <u>EL090899910US</u>

Date of deposit <u>Aur = 10, 1999</u>

I hereby certify that the paper or fee is being
deposited with the United States Postal Service
Express Mail Post Office To Addresses" service
under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above
and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner
for Patents, Washington D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made on __________________________________, 1999, by Jeffrey M. Ogi

of Rancho Cucamonga, California, Steven Phan of Garden Grove, California and

Matthew Payne of Chino Hills, California, Assignors, to Camsco Manufacturing

Company, a California Corporation, Assignee, having a place of business at 1000

W. Sierra Madre Avenue, Azusa, California 91702-1752.

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented a new and useful VARIABLE ARC

SPRAY NOZZLE, for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been

executed by them this day; and

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original, first and joint

inventors of the invention disclosed and claimed in said application for Letters

Patent; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the

entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any

Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and

throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and

of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are

hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee.

the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application and any

Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and

throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the

name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority

-1-

PATENT

REEL: 010177 FRAME: 0791

rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise.

Further, Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, they and their legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignors represents and warrants that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment on the date first above written.

ASSIGNORS:

Jeffrey M. Ogi

Steven Phan

Matthew Payne

State of <u>California</u>)
County of <u>Los Angeles</u>)

On August 5, 1999 before me, Patricia C Souter,

Notary Public, personally appeared, Jeffrey M. Ogi

✓ personally known to me

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) (is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), of the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Patricea C. Souter (Signature of Notary)

AC. SOUTER

Ommission # 1113886

Notary Public — California

Los Angeles County

My Comm. Expires Nov 1, 2000

PATRICIA C. SOUTER
Commission # 1113886
Notary Public — California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Nov 1, 2000

State of <u>California</u>)

County of <u>Los Angeles</u>)

On August 5, 1999 before me, Patricia C. Souter,

Notary Public, personally appeared, Steven Phan

 $\underline{\times}$ personally known to me

person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), of the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(Signature of Notary)



State of <u>California</u>

County of <u>Los Augeles</u>

On August 5, 1999 before me, Patricia C. Souter,

Notary Public, personally appeared, <u>Matthew Payne</u>

personally known to me

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) (is) are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(jes), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), of the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Satricia C. Souter
(Signature of Notary)

